

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6079/2007

ALAKHDEO SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope has been received from all the respondents except respondent No.3.

Respondent No.3 has already been served and vakalatnama has also been filed.

The learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps by registered post, acknowledgment due against respondent Nos.1,2 and 4 to 12 within two weeks from today.

Await service of notice.

Call on 11.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar