

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6079 / 2007

ALAKHDEOSINGH (D) BY LRS . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 14 / 01 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 12.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.3.

File counter affidavit, if any, by respondent no.4 within four weeks.

Petitioner to produce the proof of service of notice in respect of respondent No.1 within three weeks.

List again on 13. 2 . 2009 .

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj