

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6079/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2006 in SA No. 85/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DEO SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office  
report )

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion the name  
of respondent is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays  
for time to file rejoinder affidavit within  
eight weeks. List thereafter.

[ Sushma Batra ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master