

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1653 OF 2010

ALAKHDEO SINGH (D) BY LRS. APPELLANT(S)

VS.

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. None present on behalf of the appellant(s), even on the second call. The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi;
21st September, 2017.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1653/2010

ALAKHDEO SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar,AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in
terms of the signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer

(Signed order is placed on the file)